PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Edward Joseph JENKO	10/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	
Street Address:	500 Queen Street South	
City:	Bolton	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	L7E 5S5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11931106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)951-5322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: shackenberg@husky.ca
Correspondent Name: Sandra Hackenberg
Address Line 1: 500 Queen Street South
Address Line 4: Bolton, ONTARIO L7E 5S5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-1117-0-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Musgrave

Total Attachments: 1

source=H_1117_0_US_WWHusky_Assignment_As_Filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020044 FRAME: 0268 -CH \$40.00

500387850

ASSIGNMENT HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

For value received, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to *High Pressure Injection Molding Nozzle with Low Pressure Manifold* identified in Husky's records as H-1117 and/or

X set fort	th in an application for le	tters patent of the	United States	of America,
	executed on			
	filed on	_, Serial Number _	/	· · ·
set fort	th in an international pate			
	executed on			
	filed on	_, Serial Number _		,
derived from continuation of benefit or to its	said inventions, with the reissue) or other inteller successors, assigns or le	he intent that an ectual property progal representatives	y such patent otection shall	l countries that may be granted for and t (including any division, extension, be issued to Husky alone for its sole
and do all reas	sonable acts to enable H	usky, its successo perty protection fo	rs, assigns and or said invention	to execute all documents, take all oaths d legal representatives to procure and ons in any and all countries and to vest
assignment, cor proof of the ir maintain patent	nsent or the like which m revocable right of Husk	nay be required in a sy, its successors, coperty protection	any country fo assigns and l	I legal and formal equivalent of any or any purpose and more particularly in egal representatives to apply for and attions in any and all countries and to
Signature of 15th	Inventor/Assignor (above	Date: 31/10/	⁽ 2007 (Saw In
<i>" </i>	2 (,		
Edward Joseph	JENKO			Carolyn J. Jenko
	st Inventor/Assignor (prin			Witness Name (print above)
1 st Inventor's Re	esidential Address (print)): <u>100 Lamore Roa</u>	d, Essex Junct	ion, Vermont 05452 U.S.A.

RECORDED: 10/31/2007

PATENT REEL: 020044 FRAME: 0269